RESOLUTION 2021-4

WHEREAS, the City of Gothenburg, Nebraska a municipal corporation and city
of the second class, has determined it to be desirable to support the RYDE Transit-Community
Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, there are federal funds available under Section 5311 of the Federal
Transit Act and for the Nebraska Public Transportation Assistance Program; and

WHEREAS, the RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid
Nebraska City desires to apply for said funds to provide public transportation in the transit
system’s service area, which includes the city of Gothenburg;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of
Gothenburg, Nebraska:

1. The RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska City
Clerk Treasurer is instructed and directed to apply for the above-described funds,

2. Said funds are to be used for the RYDE Transit-Community Action
Partnership of Mid Nebraska transportation operations in fiscal year 2021-2022 Application for
Public Transportation Assistance.

3. The city of Gothenburg agrees to participate in funding the RYDE Transit-
Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska 2021-2022 program in the amount of $1,260.

Passed and approved this /lp th day of February, 2021.

CITY OF GOTHENBURG, DAWSON
COUNTY, NEBRASKA

e £ e

Joyce Héﬁ'sb)n, Mayor

ATTEST:

N, Bup

Misty Bussinger, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

==

Michael L. Bacon, City Attorney

Motion made by Councilman: KenneAU\
Second by Councilman: eSSt vy




Voting in the affirmative: Kennedy, Janssen, Richeson & Buddenberg
Voting in the negative: None



RYDE Transit - Dawson County - Lexington

Expenses
Personnel
Office Space
Postage
Communications
Travel
Memberships
Medical
Supplies
Advertising
Contract Services
Printing/Office Supplies
Insurance
Maintenance/Repairs
Gas
Program Supplies

Revenue
Donations

Federal Funds

State Funds

Local Match
Dawson County

2021-2022

$ 255,627.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 721.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 500.00
$ 200.00
$ 375.00
$ 2,045.00
$ 1,023.00
$ -

$ 1,079.00
$ 8,500.00
$ 12,689.00
$ 26,080.00
$ 1,000.00

Total Expenses

City of Gothenburg
City of Cozad

City of Lexington
Title XX/AMR

$ 14,000.00
Total Revenue

$ 35,250.00

$ 1,260.00

$ 1,260.00

$ 23,150.00

$ 1,800.00

Total Local Match

Total Revenues

$ 317,839.00

$ 14,000.00
$ 178,400.00

$ 62,719.00

$ 62,720.00

$ 317,839.00



