RESOLUTION 2021-4

WHEREAS, the City of Gothenburg, Nebraska a municipal corporation and city of the second class, has determined it to be desirable to support the RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, there are federal funds available under Section 5311 of the Federal Transit Act and for the Nebraska Public Transportation Assistance Program; and

WHEREAS, the RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska City desires to apply for said funds to provide public transportation in the transit system's service area, which includes the city of Gothenburg;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Gothenburg, Nebraska:

- 1. The RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska City Clerk Treasurer is instructed and directed to apply for the above-described funds.
- 2. Said funds are to be used for the RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska transportation operations in fiscal year 2021-2022 Application for Public Transportation Assistance.
- 3. The city of Gothenburg agrees to participate in funding the RYDE Transit-Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska 2021-2022 program in the amount of \$1,260.

Passed and approved this 16 th day of February, 2021.

CITY OF GOTHENBURG, DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Joyce Hudson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Misty Bussinger, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Michael L. Bacon, City Attorney

Motion made by Councilman: Kennedy
Second by Councilman: Sanssen

Voting in the affirmative: Kennedy, Janssen, Richeson & Buddenberg Voting in the negative: None

RYDE Transit - Dawson County - Lexington 2021-2022

Expenses				
Personnel	\$	255,627.00		
Office Space	\$	5,000.00		
Postage	\$	721.00		
Communications	\$	3,000.00		
Travel	\$	500.00		
Memberships	\$	200.00		
Medical	\$	375.00		
Supplies	\$	2,045.00		
Advertising	\$	1,023.00		
Contract Services	\$	-		
Printing/Office Supplies	\$	1,079.00		
Insurance	\$			
Maintenance/Repairs	\$	12,689.00		
Gas	\$	· ·		
Program Supplies	\$	1,000.00		
·	Total Expenses		\$	317,839.00
Revenue				
Donations	\$	14,000.00		
	Total Revenu	•	\$	14,000.00
Federal Funds			\$	178,400.00
State Funds			\$	62,719.00
Local Match				
Dawson County	\$	35,250.00		
City of Gothenburg	\$	•		
City of Cozad	\$			
City of Lexington		23,150.00		
Title XX/AMR	\$	•		
	Total Local Match		\$	62,720.00
	Total Revenues		¢	317,839.00
iotal nevellues		Ψ	017,005.00	